
Colchester Osborne Street Stop Aa
Colchester Lord Holland Road
Maypole Green
Kingsford Cross Roads
Layer de la Haye The Fox
Layer de la Haye Hawfinch Road
Layer Breton Heath
Great Wigborough School Lane North
Great Wigborough Old Kings Head
Salcott Barnhall Road
Tolleshunt D'Arcy The Red Lion
Tollesbury The Square

Tollesbury The Square
Tolleshunt D'Arcy The Red Lion
Salcott Barnhall Road
Great Wigborough Old Kings Head
Great Wigborough School Lane North
Layer Breton Heath
Layer de la Haye Hawfinch Road
Layer de la Haye The Fox
Kingsford Cross Roads
Maypole Green
Colchester Lord Holland Road
Colchester Head Street
Colchester Osborne Street

Colchester Osborne Street
Colchester Crouch Street
Colchester Lord Holland Road
Maypole Green
Kingsford crossroads
Layer de la Haye The Fox
Great Wigborough School Lane North
Great Wigborough Old Kings Head
Great Wigborough School Lane South
Little Wigborough Copt Hall Lane
Peldon Village Stores
Abberton Layer Road
Blackheath Cherry Tree
Colchester Mersea Rd/Pownall Crescent
Colchester Osborne Street

Colchester Osborne Street
Colchester Mersea Rd/Pownall Crescent
Blackheath Cherry Tree
Abberton Layer Road
Peldon Village Stores
Little Wigborough Copt Hall Lane
Great Wigborough School Lane South
Great Wigborough Old Kings Head
Great Wigborough School Lane North
Layer de la Haye The Fox
Kingsford crossroads
Maypole Green
Colchester Lord Holland Road
Colchester Head Street
Colchester Osborne Street

50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50A
0705 0848 0948 1218 1318 1418 1615 1745
0712 0856 0956 1226 1326 1426 1624 1756
0715 0859 0959 1229 1329 1429 1627 1759
0717 0901 1001 1 23 1 133 1 143 1 1629 1801
0722 0906 1006 1236 1336 1436 1634 1806

0907 1007 1237 1337 1437
1815

0729 1641
0733 1645 1823
0735 1647 1826
0740 1652 1831
0745 1657 1836

50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
0750 1700 1845
0755 1705 1850
0800 1710 1855
0802 1 7 1 2 1857
0806 17 16 1901

0909 1009 1239 1339 1439
0810 0910 1010 1240 1340 1440 1720 1905
0814 0914 1014 1244 1344 1444 1724 1909
0816 0916 1016 1246 1346 1446 1726 1 9 1 1
0819 0919 1019 1249 1349 1449 1729 1914
0826 0926 1026 1256 1356 1456 1736 1921
0830 0930 1030 1300 1400 1500 1740 1925

1505
1509
1515
1518
1520
1524
1528
1532
1535
1537
1538
1543
1548
1554
1559

1 1 1 5
1120
1 126
1 1 3 1
1 136
1 1 3 7
1 139
1 142
1146
1150
1154
1156
1159
1206
1210

50 50 50 50 50 50A
0655 0848 1318 1418 1615 1745
0702 0856 1326 1426 1624 1756
0705 0859 1329 1429 1627 1759
0707 0901 133 1 143 1 1629 1801
0712 0906 1336 1436 1634 1806

0907 1337
1815

0719 1443 1641
0723 1447 1645 1823
0725 1449 1647 1826
0730 1454 1652 1831
0735 1459 1657 1836

50A 50 50 50 50 50
0740 1505 1700 1845
0745 1510 1705 1850
0750 1515 1710 1855
0752 15 1 7 1 7 1 2 1857

152 1 17 16 1901
0801

0909 1339
0810 0910 1340 1525 1720 1905
0814 0914 1344 1529 1724 1909
0816 0916 1346 1531 1726 1 9 1 1
0819 0919 1349 1534 1729 1914
0826 0926 1356 1541 1736 1921
0830 0930 1400 1545 1740 1925

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Mondays only except public holidays

Layer de la Haye

Layer de la Haye

Little Wigborough

Great Wigborough

Great Wigborough

Great Wigborough

Tollesbury

Tollesbury

Colchester

Colchester

Colchester

50  50A

50  50A

50B

bus times valid from 
28th July 2024

Saturdays

Saturdays

services 50 50A 50B are financially supported by Essex County Council

for other daily shopper services into Colchester 
please see separate timetable at 
firstbus.co.uk/essex

circular


